This Document Prepared By:

CYNTHIA ANN FRAZIER

PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF
PNC BANK, NAAS ASUCCESSOR BY
MERGER TO FKA NATIONAL CITY
MORTGAGE COMPANY.

3232 NEWMARK DR

MIAMISBURG, CH 45342

(888) 224-4702

Whetrreeekded-mati-tor #:9319864
First American Title i1 WIARIRAAION
Loss Mitigation Title Services 11759.1
P.O. Box 27670

Santa Ana, CA 92799

RE: SLIZ - PROPERTY REPORT

Tax/Parcel Neo. 450932401004000018

[Space Above This Line for Recording Data
Original Principal Amount: §76,000.00 Fannie Mae Loan No.: 1783607384
Unpaid Principal Amount: $67,943.91 Loan No: 0005377283

New Principal Amount $70,039.94

New Money (Cap): $2,096.03

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (MORTGAGE)

(Providing fav Fixed Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), mmade this 18T dav of FEBRUARY, 2015,
between RICHARD T SLIZ AND VICKY SLIZ, BUSBAND AND WIFE (“Borrower”) whose address is
815 E 6TH ST, HOBART, INDIANA 46342 and PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF PNC BANK, NA
AS A SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO FKA NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE COMPANY. (“Lender”™),
whose address is 3232 NEWMARK DR, MIAMISBURG, OH 45342, amends and supplements (1) the
Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument”), dated FEBRUARY 23, 2067 and
recorded on MARCH 1, 2007 in INSTRUMENT NO. 20067 018166, of the OFFICIAL Records of LAKE
COUNTY, INDIANA, and (2) the Note bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, ~

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Faniily - Fannie Mae Uniform 0005377283
Instrument Form 3179 (fixed) / 3162 (step) (rev. 01/09) 61152015 87

First American Mortgage Services Page 1 V‘/‘ (t

00
e ddg3d)
| e



which covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the
“Property”, located at

815 E 6TH ST, HOBART, INDIANA 46342
(Property Address)

the real property described being set forth as follows:

SEE THE ATTACHED LEGAL EXHIBIT “A”

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows

(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

i.

As of, FEBRUARY 1, 2015, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the “Unpaid
Principal Balance™) is U.S. $70,039.94, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender
plus any interest and other amounts capitalized.

Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender. Interest will
be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 6.5000% from FEBRUARY 1, 2015.
Borrower promises to pay monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. $410.85 beginning on the
1ST day of MARCH, 2015 and continue. The yearly rate of 6.5000% will remain in effect until the
principal and interest are paidfinyfull. if on KEBRUARY 11,2055 (the "Maturity Date"), Borrower still
owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, Borrower will
pay these amounts in fuliyon the Maturity\Date -

If all or any part efthe:Property or apy interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower is not
a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is'sold or transterred) without Lender's prior written
consent, Lender may requive numedigte paymentin/ full 6f ald sums secured by the Security Instrument.

1f Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide
a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower
must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the
expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Security Instrument without
further notice or demand on Borrower.

Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without himitation, Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of
taxes, insurance premiuns, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that Borrower is
obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever
canceled, nuil and void, as of the date'specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security: Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing,
or relating to, any change or adjustment m the rate of interest payable under the Note

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that is
affixed to, wholly or partiaily incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and
that contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family ~ Fannie Mae Uniform 0005377283
Instrument Form 3179 (fixed) / 3162 (step) (rev. 01/09) 011520135 87
First American Mortgage Services Page 2



h

(@)

(®)

(c)

@

(e)

®

Borrower understands and agrees that:

All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security Instrument
relating to default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument shall also apply to
default in the making of the modified payments hereunder.

All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security Instrument shall
be and remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and none of the Borrower's
obligations or liabilities under the Note and Security Instrument shall be diminished or released
by any provisions hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any way impair, diminish, or affect any of
Lender's rights under or remedies on the Note and Security Instrument, whether such rights or
remedies arise thereunder or by operation of law. Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender is
presently entitled against any property or any other persons in any way obligated for, or liable on,
the Note and Security Instrament are expressly reserved by Lender.

Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in
whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument.

All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in comnection with this Agreement, including
recording fees, title examination, and attorney's fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and shall be
secured by the Security Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.

Borrower agrees to maké and execute such lother decuments or papers as may be necessary or
required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted
by Lendet, shalll bind and Gnure to| the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the
Borrower.

Borrower authorizes|Lender, and Lender’s siiceessors and assigns, to share Borrower information
including, but not limited to (i) namé, address, and telephone number, (i) Social Security
Number, (iii) credit score, (iv) income, (v) payment history, (vi) account balances and activity,
including information about any modification or foreclosure relief programs, with Third Parties
that can assist Lender and Bomower in obtaining a foreclosure prevention alternative, or
otherwise provide support services related to Borrower’s loan. For purposes of this section, Third
Parties include a counseling agency, state or local Housing Finance Agency or similar entity, any
insurer, guarantor, or servicer that insures, guarantees, or services Borrower’s loan or any other
mortgage loan secured by the Property on which Borrower is obligated, or to any companies that
perform support services to them in connection with Borrower’s loan.

Borrower consents fo being contacted by Lender or Third Parties concering mortgage assistance
refating to Borrower’s loan‘including the'lrial period plan to modify Borrower’s loan, at any
telephone number, including-mobile telephone number, or email address Borrower has provided

" ~to Lender or Third Parties.

By checking this box, Borrower alsa.consents {o being contacted by text messaging [].

6. Funds for Escrow Items. Twill pay to Lender on the day payments are due under the Loan Documents as
amended by this Agreement, until the Loan is paid in full, a sum (the “Funds”) to provide for payment of
amounts due for: (a) taxes and assessments and other items which can attain priority over the Mortgage as

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform 0005377283
Instrument Form 3179 (fixed) / 3162 (step) (rev. 01/09) 01152015 87
First American Mortgage Services Page 3



a lien or encumbrance on the Property; (b) leasehold payments or ground rents on the Property, if any; (¢)
premiums for any and all insurance required by Lender under the Loan Documents; (d) mortgage
insurance premiums, if any, or any sums payable to Lender iun lieu of the payment of mortgage insurance
premiums in accordance with the Loan Documents; and (e) any community association dues, fees, and
assessments that Lender requires to be escrowed. These items are called “Escrow Items.” 1 shall promptly
furnish to Lender all notices of amounts to be paid under this Section 4.D. [ shall pay Lender the Funds
for Escrow Items unless Lender waives my obligation to pay the Funds for any or all Escrow Items.
Lender may waive my obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow Items at any time. Any
such waiver may only be in writing. In the event of such waiver, I shall pay directly, when and where
payable, the amounts due for any Escrow Items for which payment of Funds has been waived by Lender
and, if Lender requires, shall furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payment within such time period
as Lender may require. My obligation to make such payments and to provide receipts shall for all purposes
be deerned to be a covenant and agreement contained in the Loan Documents, as the phrase “covenant and
agreement” is used in the Loan Documents. If I am obligated to pay Escrow Items directly, pursuant to a
waiver, and 1 fail to pay the amount due for an Escrow Item, Lender may exercise its rights under the Loan
Documents and this Agreement and pay such amount and I shall then be obligated to repay to Lender any
such amount. Lender may revoke the waiver as to any or all Escrow Items at any time by a notice given in
accordance with the Loan Documents, and, upon such revocation, I shall pay to Lender all Funds, and mn
such amounts, that are then required under this Section 4..

Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an amount (a) sufficient to permit Lender to apply the
Funds at the time specified upder the Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act ("RESPA™), and (b) not to
exceed the maximum amount a’lender ean requite under RESPA. - Lender shall estimate the amount of
Funds due on the basis of cument data and reasonable estimates of expenditures of future Escrow Items or
otherwise in accordance with applicable faw.

The Funds shall be'held in‘an ‘institution ‘whose 'deposits arel msured by a federal agency, mstrumentality,
or entity (including Lender, if Lénden'is an, institution-whese deposits are so insured) or in any Federal
Home Loan Bank. Lender shall apply the Funds“to pay the Escrow [tems no later than the time specified
under RESPA, Lender shall not charge me for holding and applying the Funds, annually analyzing the
escrow account, or verifymg the Hscrow Items, unless Lender pays me inferest on the Funds and
applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Unless an agreement is made in writing or
applicable law requires interest to be paid on the Funds, Lender shall not be required to pay me any
interest or earnings ou the Funds. Lender and I can agree in writing, however, that interest shall be paid on
the Funds. Lender shall provide me, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds as required by
RESPA.

If there is a surplus of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shail account to me for the
excess funds in accordance with RESPAL I there is a shortage of Funds held in escrow, as defined under
RESPA, Lender shall notify me as required by RESPA; and I shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to
make up the shortage in accordance with RESPA, butiin no more than 12 monthly payments. If thers is a
deficiency of Funds held in escrowyras defined under RESPA, Lender shall notify me as required by
RESPA, and I shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to make up the deficiency in accordance with
RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly payments.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by the Loan Documents, Lender shall promptly refund to me any
Funds held by Lender.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform 0005377283
Instrument Form 3179 (fixed) / 3162 (step) {rev. 01/09) 01152015 87
First American Mortgage Services Page 4



7. By this paragraph, Lender is notifying Borrower that any prior waiver by Lender of Borrower’s
obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow Items is hereby revoked, and Borrower has been
advised of the amount needed to fully fund the Escrow Items. .

I affirm, under the penalties of perjury, that I have taken reju)nahle care to redagt each Social Security

number in this document, unless reguired by law _/ e “FU -
[Printed Name

EloAe M wble-

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform 0005377283
Tastrument Form 3179 (fixed) / 3162 (step) (rev. §1/09) 01152015_87
First American Morigage Services Page 5



In Witaegs Whereof, 1 have executed this Agreement.

Borrowtr: RICHARD T

/A

Borrower: VICKY SLIZ

Borrower:

Borrower:
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

) [/o_z'( 5
ate

/A

Date

Date

Date

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF INDIANA,
COUNTY OF Lp\V £

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State,

this Qi day of EEEQQQ@%_, NS , personally appeared RICHARD

T SLIZ, VFERY-STFZ, said person being over the dge of 18 years; and acknowledged the execution of the

foregoing instrument

N ST N W S N

Official Seal

WITNESS my hand apd official seal.

4 iy { HENAE NEUENFELD
N /37 it 4 Resident of Lake County, IN
4 1RO L // W My commission expires

July 6, 2017

N o L SO R I SR R,

Print Name:/REﬁ (e hiﬁ[ La QE LeD
. . . - E— - "
My commission expires ons_\ U\ 5( o dj )il

Residing in ( mtE County

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform
Instrument Form 3179 (fixed) / 3162 (step) (rev. 01/09) 01152015 87
First American Martgage Services Page 6

6005377283



-
=

In Witness Whereof, the Lender have executed this Ag%}t.

2-29-15

By AMBER JOHNSTON {print name) Date
Mortgage Officer {title)

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of Q/’) / 0
County of W W/’{W u‘a'

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 9> =2 L/// )/

(date) by AMBER JOHNSTON, the MORTGAGE OFFICER of PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF
PNC BANK, NA AS A SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO FKA NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE
COMPANY. , a_ ) , national association, on behalf of

the national association

483844
\ «E;%‘ML él/

) e $‘I//
@/ A il HOPEHOLME%
Notgry Publi S f 3 = HOTARY PUBLY
° {W o S INAND FOR THE STATE OF OHOD
% ER = Y CONHSSION EXPRES SEFT. 30,2019

Printed Name: ‘:} % §
%4 Pl G

My commission expues ﬂ/’ / 2 “ m}E, eﬁfﬂ\\ N

PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVI{OI\ OF PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
3232 NEWMARK DR
MIAMISBURG, OH 45342

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform 0005377283
Instrument Form 3179 (fixed) / 3162 (step) (rev. 01/09) 61152015 87
First American Mortgage Services Page 7



#0005377283 ~ PARCEL # 450932401004000018

EXHIBIT “A”

EXHIBIT A

Part of the Nortlrwest ¥ of the Southeast % of Section 32, Township 36 North, Range 7 West of the 2% Principal
Meridian, described as beginning at 2 point 346.50 feet East of the Northwest corer of said tract; thence South
396 fect, thence East 99.5 feet; thence South 147 feet, more or less, to the center fine of Duck Creek; thence
Westerly along the center line of Duck Creek 199.60 feet, more or less, to a point which is South of a point on the
Nortl: line of said tract which is 100.10 feet West of the place of beginning; thence North {o the North line of said
tract; thence East 100,10 feet to the phace of beginning; excepl the North 20 feet thereof: and except the East 0.5
feet of the Soutl 147 feet thereof, all in the City of Hobart.

L LY et
49932872

>\ WHEN RECORDED, RETTRN 1)
FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE CO. .
1100 SUPERIOR AVENUE, SUFTE 200 P ""ERICQNG:E:MENT
CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114 MODIFICATION A

NATIONAL RECORDAG AR R TRORTIR

IN



